
Act 361 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 361                                                         SB154 
 
       "AN ACT TO ALLOW COUNTY QUORUM COURTS TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY 
       COLLECTOR AND/OR THE COUNTY TREASURER TO ACCEPT PAYMENT FOR 
       THE REDEMPTION OF TAX DELINQUENT LAND WHICH HAS NOT BEEN 
       TRANSFERRED TO THE STATE LAND COMMISSIONER; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES."  
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  (A) Each county quorum court may authorize the County 
Collector and/or the County Treasurer to accept payment for the redemption of 
tax delinquent land which has not been transferred to the State Land 
Commissioner.    
     (B) The county collector shall pay over to the county treasurer on the 
first of each month or within five (5) days thereafter all amounts collected 
under this Act.  Provided, further, that upon a certificate of distribution of 
the amounts collected under this Act prepared by the county clerk or collector, 
 which shall be issued on or before the thirtieth (30th) day of each month, 
the county treasurer will transfer to the various funds the amount due each 
fund (county, school, municipality, etc.) from the amounts collected under 
this Act.  
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: 3/23/87 
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